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We offer a wide range of caskets, in both wood and metal, all made by a 
major manufacturer in the USA.

Please feel free to scroll through the many options 
by visiting the link below:

Casket    

www.jameshcole.com/caskets/

https://www.jameshcole.com/caskets/


Horse Drawn 
Hearse     

A Timeless and dignified way to honor the life and memory of your loved ones. We understand the 
significance of a graceful farewell, and our dedicated team is committed to providing a service that 
embodies reverence, respect, and remembrance.

Their noble presence evokes a sense of tranquility, offering a fitting tribute to the cherished life we 
commemorate.

Our elegantly crafted carriage, meticulously maintained and adorned with tasteful decor, captures the 
essence of refinement. It serves as a symbol of enduring tradition, carrying your loved one’s casket 
or urn with grace and reverence.

Our experienced and compassionate carriage drivers understand the sensitivity of the occasion and 
ensure that every detail is executed with the utmost care and professionalism. They guide the horses 
with gentle precision, navigating the path to the final resting place, providing a serene and reflective 
atmosphere for family and friends to pay their respects.



Motorcycle 
Hearse

Motorcycle Hearse service offers an exceptional and unique way to pay tribute to your loved 
ones during their final journey. At James H. Cole, we understand the desire to honor their memory in 
a way that reflects their adventurous spirit and passion for the open road.

Our Motorcycle Hearse Service combines the elegance and solemnity of a traditional hearse with 
the thrill and charisma of a powerful motorcycle. As a specialized funeral transportation option, it 
provides a distinctive and memorable farewell for motorcycle enthusiasts and those who lived life to 
the fullest.

This custom-designed motorcycle hearse is a magnificent tribute vehicle that captures attention with 
its sleek lines and respectful presence. Meticulously crafted to ensure safety and dignity, it features 
a specially modified hearse designed to accommodate the casket or urn, allowing for a dignified and 
secure transportation of your loved one.

Whether it’s a traditional funeral service, or a memorial gathering, our Motorcycle Hearse service offers 
a one-of-a-kind way to personalize the farewell of your loved one. It allows you to celebrate their unique 
personality and passion, providing a lasting memory for family, friends, and all who attend the service.



Dove Release
Our Funeral Dove Release Service offers a heartfelt and symbolic way to honor and remem-
ber your loved ones during their final farewell. We understand that saying goodbye to someone 
dear to you can be an emotional and challenging experience, which is why we provide a unique and 
meaningful tribute that brings solace and comfort to the grieving process.

When you choose our Dove Release service, you can expect a professional and compassionate team 
dedicated to creating a serene and memorable moment. Our trained handlers will bring a carefully 
selected flock of beautiful white doves to the designated location, be it a cemetery, memorial service 
venue, or any other appropriate location of your choosing.

As the ceremony unfolds, the release of doves symbolizes the spirit of your loved one taking flight 
and finding eternal peace. The doves, known for their grace, purity, and symbolism of love and 
peace, create a poignant visual display that resonates with all those present, bringing a sense of 
serenity and healing.



Horse & Carriage       Dove ReleaseHorse & Carriage       

Video Tribute
A Memorial Video Tribute is a multimedia presentation created to honor and remember 
a departed loved one. It combines various elements such as photographs, videos, music, and 
sometimes additional content like quotes, poems, or personal messages. The purpose of a 
Video Tribute is to celebrate the life of the deceased and evoke fond memories and emotions 
among the attendees.



Cremation 
When it comes to cremation services at James H. Cole, there are 
several options available to suit different preferences and needs.

Direct Cremation: Direct cremation is a simple and cost-effective option where the deceased is 
cremated soon after death without any formal funeral or viewing beforehand. This option doesn’t 
require embalming and typically includes basic preparation of the body, transportation to the crematory, 
and the return of the cremated remains to the family.

Cremation with Viewing/Visitation: Some families choose to have a viewing or visitation 
before the cremation takes place and no formal ceremony. This option can provide family and 
friends a personal way to pay their respects and say their final goodbyes. The funeral home will
arrange the details and requests of the family, and handle all requirements of the body preparation 
such as embalming, cosmetics, dressing, and casket selection.

Cremation with Memorial Service: A memorial service can be held before or after the cremation 
has taken place. It can be personalized to celebrate the life of the deceased and provide an opportunity 
for family and friends to gather, share memories, and find closure. The memorial service can be held at 
the funeral home, a place of worship, or any other meaningful location. At a Memorial Service, there 
is no casket present. A private viewing with the immediate family may be an option and should be 
discussed with your director at the time of the initial arrangements.

Traditional Funeral Service with Cremation: Commonly, families choose to have a traditional 
funeral service, followed by cremation instead of burial. This allows for all the elements of a traditional 
funeral, such as a visitation and funeral ceremony, while still choosing cremation as the final disposition 
method.

Scattering or Burial of Ashes: After the cremation, scattering of cremated remains can be done 
in a location of significance to the deceased or the family, while interment options include placing
the ashes in a cemetery plot, columbarium, or mausoleum. The funeral home can help you navigate 
the regulations and options for these choices.

Personalization Options: James H. Cole provides various personalization options to honor the 
deceased. This can include customized urns, memorial jewelry, memorial stationery, photo tributes, or 
even unique ways to incorporate the ashes into keepsake items or artwork.



JEWELRY

www.customtribute.com/product-category/jewelry/

We offer a full line of cremation and keepsake jewelry. These pieces allow you to place a small 
portion of your loved one’s cremated remains or loc of hair inside of a secure chamber concealed 
within the pendant. These jewelry pieces are designed to be worn and kept close to your heart, 
providing an everlasting memory. 

Our fingerprint jewelry pieces are offered in both non-chambered and chambered options; 
providing all of our families, whether they choose burial or cremation, an option that best fits 
their preference and taste.

There are many options for cremation families to choose from, so be sure to explore the wide 
variety of memorialization choices that we offer.

http://www.customtribute.com/product-category/jewelry/



Parting Stones are a relatively new concept in memorialization. They are small, handcrafted 
stones that are infused with the cremated remains of a deceased. Parting Stones offer a tangible 
and portable way to remember and honor your loved one. These stones offer a clean, carefree way 
to scatter your loved ones ashes. Other options include being carried in a pocket, displayed on a 
shelf, or placed in a special location for a more personalized remembrance.

To create parting stones, a small amount of the cremated remains is mixed with a specially 
formulated stone composite material. Skilled artisans then shape and polish the stones to create a 
smooth and aesthetically pleasing finish. 

Parting stones provide a physical connection to the deceased, allowing family members and 
friends to keep a part of their loved one close to them. They can be a source of comfort and serve 
as a memorial that can be passed down through generations.

PARTING 
STONE

www.jameshcole.com/cremation-stones/

http://www.customtribute.com/product-category/jewelry/



URNS & KEEPSAKES

www.jameshcole.com/cremation-urns/

Families who choose cremation as the method of final disposition for their loved one often 
wish to create the perfect final memorial tribute.

This can be done by placing the cremated remains in an urn that truly represents their life. We offer 
many types of urns from which to choose. Decorative Urns can be placed in a special place in the home 
or office. There are also keepsake urns, which allow for smaller portions of the cremated remains to 
be shared among family members or close friends.

We also offer a full line of cremation jewelry in which to place a small portion of your loved one’s 
cremated remains inside of, that can be worn and kept close to your heart. There are many options for 
cremation families to choose from, so be sure to explore the wide variety of memorialization choices 
that we offer.

Please visit the link below to view all of the urn options from which to choose. You can also view 
the distinct jewelry pieces and keepsakes we offer, which can also serve as a tribute to your loved one.

https://jameshcole.com/cremation-urns


URN VAULTS
An urn vault, also known as a cremation vault or cremation urn vault, is a protective container 
designed to encase and safeguard an urn containing cremated remains. 

Urn vaults offer protection against environmental factors such as moisture, insects, and the 
shifting of soil. They help maintain the integrity of the gravesite and provide an added layer of 
security for the urn, ensuring its long-term preservation.

Like burial vaults for caskets, urn vaults can be personalized to reflect the individual’s or family’s 
preferences. This may include customized engravings, decorative elements, or the selection of 
different materials, colors, or finishes.

Urn vaults are an additional expense to consider in the funeral arrangement process. The cost 
of urn vaults can vary depending on factors such as the materials used, design complexity, and 
personalization options chosen.



Vaults 

Vaults, also known as burial vaults or grave liners, are containers designed to enclose a casket 
or urn within a burial plot. They serve as an additional layer of protection for the casket or urn, 
providing structural support and helping to prevent the ground from sinking or collapsing over 
time. Vaults are commonly used in traditional burial services and can be offered as an option by 
funeral homes. They provide an added layer of support and help prevent the ground from settling, 
which can occur due to natural factors or machinery used in cemetery maintenance.

There are two main types of vaults: burial vaults and grave liners. Burial vaults are typically sealed 
containers that fully enclose the casket or urn, providing maximum protection. Grave liners, on the 
other hand, offer minimal protection and are often made of concrete or other materials, covering 
only the top and sides of the casket or urn.When making funeral arrangements, it’s advisable to 
discuss the options for vaults with the funeral home and consider any cemetery requirements or 
personal preferences. They can provide guidance on the available choices, regulations, costs, and 
assist you in making an informed decision that best suits your needs.

www.jameshcole.com/vaults/

http://jameshcole.com/vaults 


QR codes provide a time-saving and efficient way to electronically sign the register book. To use this 
feature, visitors can simply scan the code with their smartphones and sign in without the need for a 
physical register book or pen. This also is a great aid to the family because it gives them the opportunity 
to electronically generate the acknowledgement cards; reducing the stress and fatigue of having to 
decipher the handwriting of others and addressing a multitude of envelopes.

Digital 
Register Book



Live streaming funeral services has become increasingly significant and beneficial, transforming 
the way we commemorate and honor the lives of our loved ones. This innovative technology allows 
individuals who are unable to physically attend the funeral to participate remotely, ensuring that 
everyone has the opportunity to pay their respects and find solace in the grieving process. 

Live streaming a funeral service can provide an invaluable way to honor, remember, and support those 
who are grieving. It embraces technology to bridge physical distances, ensuring that no one is left out 
and that the memories of our loved ones can be cherished and shared, regardless of the limitations and 
challenges we may face.

Livestream



Online 
Memorial Page

The James H. Cole online memorial page is a digital platform designed to honor and 
remember a loved one who has passed away. It serves as a virtual tribute where family, 

friends, and acquaintances can gather, share memories, and pay their respects. 
Our online memorial pages offer many benefits including:

Biography and Obituary: The page provides a space to share the individual's life story, important 
milestones, achievements, and significant events. An obituary can be included to provide essential 
information about the surviving family members and those who have already passed. The funeral 
program can also be added to the page, giving everyone an opportunity to view and print the program, 
whether they were able to attend the service or not. 

Photo and Video Gallery: Users can upload and view a collection of photographs and videos 
capturing special moments, memories, and experiences shared with the deceased. 

Guestbook & Condolences: Visitors can leave messages of condolences and sympathy to express 
their support and offer comfort to the bereaved family. The digital guestbook also allows visitors to 
sign in and leave their names, comments, and memories. This provides a permanent record of those 
who paid their respects and serves as a source of comfort for the family, knowing how their loved one 
impacted the lives of others.

Memorial Donations: Our memorial pages provide an easy way for making donations to a 
designated charity or organization in memory of the deceased. This feature allows friends and those 
wanting to support the family a way to contribute to a cause that was important to their loved one.



The Arrangement Process
When arranging a funeral with a funeral director, there is some key information 

you will need to provide. Here is a brief summary of the information typically 
required during the funeral arrangement process:

Basic Information: You will need to provide the deceased person's full name, date of birth,  date 
of death, city and state of  birth, social security number, highest level of education completed, mothers 
maiden name and fathers name. This information is essential for legal documentation and record-
keeping.

Contact Information: The funeral director will ask for your contact details, including your name, 
phone number, and address. They will need this information to communicate with you and provide 
any necessary updates.

Military Discharge: If your loved one served in the armed forces, please provide us with a copy 
of the honorable discharge (DD-214) or a certificate or letter of discharge.

Funeral Preferences: You should have an idea of the type of funeral service you want, whether it's 
a burial or cremation, a traditional funeral or nontraditional service. If there are any specific religious 
or cultural customs you would like to incorporate, let the funeral director know. Your funeral director 
will answer any questions and walk you through this process.

Location: You will need to decide where the funeral service will take place. This could be a funeral 
home chapel, a place of worship, a graveside service, or another location of your choice.

Viewing or Visitation: If you wish to have a viewing or visitation, the funeral director will assist 
you in scheduling the times and coordinate the necessary details such as clothing and additional 
personalized services. 

...



...

Casket or Urn Selection: If you have decided on a burial or cremation, you will need to choose 
a casket or an urn. The funeral director will provide options for you to consider and explain the 
associated costs and package options. 

Personalization: Discuss any personalization elements you would like to incorporate into the 
funeral service, such as specific music, readings, or visual displays. The funeral director can guide 
you on how to personalize the service to reflect the life and individuality of the deceased. 

Obituary: You may be asked to provide information for the obituary, including the deceased 
person's biographical details, achievements, and surviving family members. The funeral director can 
assist you in composing the obituary or provide guidance on how to submit it to local newspapers or 
online platforms.

Legal Documentation: The funeral director will guide you through the necessary paperwork, 
such as obtaining the death certificate and completing any required permits or authorizations for the 
funeral service and burial or cremation.

Financial Considerations: It's important to discuss the financial aspects of the funeral 
arrangements with the funeral director. They will provide a breakdown of the costs involved and 
assist you in accessing any available financial assistance or insurance coverage. At this time, any 
applicable insurance policy information should be presented to the arrangement counselor.

Remember that funeral directors are experienced professionals who are there 
to support you during this difficult time. They will guide you through the 

process, answer any questions you may have, and ensure that your wishes 
and the wishes of the deceased are respected and honored.

www.jameshcole.com/funeral-planning-checklist/

http://jameshcole.com/vaults 


Estate Concierge 

In order to assist our families with the many business tasks that must be undertaken after a person 
has passed away, we have partnered with Steps After Life. This is a concierge service that works with 
the survivors to expediently execute and resolve various afterlife affairs and legal matters such as: 
Automobile Titles, Bills (utility, subscription, credit cards, etc.), Insurance Policies, Social Media 
accounts, Retirement/Pension accounts, and many more. Please visit stepsafterlife.com for more 
information. 



Death Away from Home/ 
Repatriation  

 

Immediate Response: If you are present at the time of death, call emergency services or the local 
authorities in the area where the death has occurred. They will respond to the scene, provide direction 
as to the next steps that need to be taken.

Selecting a Funeral Home: Before contacting a funeral home you will need to decide if any 
type of viewing or service will be held in the city where the passing has occurred. If yes, then you 
will need to contact a local funeral home to begin the arrangement process. Once you meet with the 
funeral home, you will need to provide them with the name and phone number of the funeral provider 
you would like your loved one shipped to for the final services and disposition to be arranged with. 
If you are not going to have a service in the city where the passing has occurred, then you can contact 
James H. Cole directly once directed by local authorities to do so. We will then handle the coordination  
with a local funeral home in the vicinity where the passing has occurred, and begin to arrange the 
transport of your loved one back home.  Depending on the distance and logistics, this may involve 
air and/or ground transportation. James H. Cole will handle obtaining the necessary permits, and 
negotiate the many complexities that can arise during this process. Once your loved one is in our 
care, an arrangement time will be set for the family to meet with a director to make all selections and 
finalize the funeral service. 

Handling a death away from home requires coordination and cooperation 
between different parties, but the professionals at James H. Cole  will 

help you navigate through the process, and ensure that your loved one’s 
remains are handled with dignity and respect. 



Consultation and Guidance: A pre-planning counselor will meet with you to discuss your wishes 
and preferences detailing the type of Celebration of Life service desired. This includes disposition 
preferences of burial, entombment, or cremation, location of service, and other personalization options.

Documentation: The funeral home helps individuals document their preferences in a detailed plan. 
This plan can include information about the type of disposition, specific readings or music, preferred 
casket or urn, and other personalization options. We will also assist you in compiling all of the required 
information that will be needed for the death certificate.

Financial Planning: Pre-planning often involves discussing the financial aspects of the funeral. 
Individuals can choose to prepay for their funeral expenses in full, or establish a payment plan to break 
up the costs into monthly payments. By choosing to fund a pre-arranged funeral plan, you will not 
only provide yourself with peace of mind, but also relieve the financial burden on surviving family 
members who will be responsible for taking care of the funeral arrangements.

Relieving Burden: By pre-planning, individuals can relieve their loved ones of the emotional and
logistical burdens of making difficult decisions during a time of grief. It ensures that their wishes
are respected and carried out as intended.

At James H. Cole Home for Funerals, we offer an extensive pre-planning 
program. We offer individuals the opportunity to plan, document, and 
pre-pay for their funeral arrangements in advance. Some of the key 

components and benefits of these services are:

Pre-P lanning 

www.jameshcole.com/pre-planning/

http://jameshcole.com/vaults 


Price Lists 
OUR COMMITMENT TO YOUR FAMILY

•	 We will answer your questions in a clear and understandable manner.
•	 We will explain our prices and payment policies.
•	 We will explain the value and the benefits of all available options.
•	 We will ensure that the arrangements you make meet and exceed your 

individual wishes.



GENERAL PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective as of January 01, 2026, but may be subject to change without notice.

In compliance with the trade regulations of the Federal Trade Commission, we are required to provide this General 
Price list for retention. The goods and services shown on the following pages are those we can provide to our 
customers. You may choose only the items you desire, however, any funeral arrangements you select will include 
a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did 
not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing (on the statement we provide) describing the funeral 
goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF - $2,500.00
Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to the following: staff to 
respond to initial request for service; arrangement of funeral; preparation and filing of notices, authorizations 
and consents; coordination with those providing other portion of the funeral. Also included in this charge are 
overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and 
administrative costs, and equipment and inventory expense.
This fee is for our basic services. Overhead will be added to the cost of the funeral arrangements you select. 
(This fee already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving 
of remains.)

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO THE FUNERAL HOME
Within a radius 30 miles             $300.00
The charge for additional mileage is $3.00 per mile

EMBALMING - $975.00
Except in certain special cases (see requirements of Michigan law stated below), embalming is not required by 
law. However, embalming may be necessary if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with 
viewing or visitation. Most common carriers also require embalming. If you do not want embalming, you usually 
have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 
Note: Michigan law requires embalming when death was caused by certain infectious diseases, or with 
limited exceptions, including when a body is not taken to the location of final disposition (such as a cemetery or 
crematory) within 48 (forty-eight) hours of the time of death.

Autopsy embalming     $1,075.00 
Oversized embalming    $1,300.00

Standard embalming  $975.00  
Restorative art work   $95.00 per hour 
Prep room fee             $250.00

OTHER MERCHANDISE & SERVICES
Register Books from......................................................$25.00 to $350.00
Memorial Folders & Prayer cards (per 100)..................$75.00
Personalized Memorial Cards (per 50)..........................$100.00
Acknowledgment cards (per 100)..................................$30.00
Burial Shrouds from.......................................................$195.00 to $350.00 (special orders add $45.00)
Livestream......................................................................$195.00
Consultation Fee.............................................................$500.00
Cremation Urns from......................................................$200.00 to $4,000.00
Personalized Memorial Webpage...................................$125.00
Urn Filling Fee...............................................................$10.00 per piece



FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME
This charge includes removal of remains, basic services of funeral director and staff, embalming, receptacle 
for body, obtaining necessary authorizations, local transportation to airport or railroad. It does not include 
the staff or the use facilities for any viewing, visitation, wake, family hour, rites or ceremonies prior to 
forwarding the remains, or common carrier charges.
A. With minimum shipping container $1,450.00
B. With casket provided by purchaser $1,275.00
C.Air tray standard     $250.00    Air Tray oversized       $300.00
D.With container provided by purchaser $1,275.00
The cost of transportation beyond a radius of 30 miles in funeral home vehicles is $3.00 per mile.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME-$1,475.00;plus $300.00 Removal 
Fee. This charge includes receiving the remains from another funeral home, temporary shelter of remains, 
obtaining necessary authorizations, local (within 30 miles) transportation of remains to cemetery or 
crematory, and basic services of funeral director and staff. It does not include the service of staff or the use 
of facilities for any viewing, visitation, wake, family hour, rites or ceremonies after receiving the remains, 
common carrier charges, or transporting the remains from the airport or other transport destination. The cost 
of transportation beyond a radius of 30 miles in funeral home vehicles is $3.00 per mile.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY
Decomposed pouch
Dressing and casketing
Storage of remains               

 Surface disinfecting  $195.00
 Re-dressing remains  $250.00

$35.00 per day
Services provided may include (when necessary), but are not limited to the following: restoration,
cosmetology, manicuring, washing and disinfecting.

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF – Main Chapel
For viewing, visitation, wake/family hour per day or portion thereof:
Viewing at funeral home      $150.00/day
Chapel funeral service          $795.00
Chapel memorial service      $795.00

   Viewing at another location                  $695.00                                                        
Funeral Service at another location      $695.00   
Memorial service at another location       (N/A)

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF – Northwest Chapel
For viewing, visitation, wake/family hour per day or portion thereof:
Viewing at funeral home                                   $225.00/day          Viewing at another location $695.00
Chapel funeral service  $995.00 Funeral service at another location $695.00
Chapel memorial service                                   $995.00 Memorial service at another location       (N/A)

7 passenger limousine          $525.00
Family Sedan (each within radius of 30 miles)                      $275.00
Service/Utility (each within radius of 30 miles)             $160.00

(FUEL SURCHARGES MAY APPLY)
Vehicles that Stay for Dinner add $75.00 for 1 hour (timed when arrive at repast location)

**AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF $300.00 WILL APPLY TO SERVICES TAKING PLACE ON A SATURDAY 
** AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF $500.00 WILL APPLY TO SERVICES TAKING PLACE ON A SUNDAY
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF  FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE
Hearse (funeral coach) within radius of 30 miles - $350.00; Additional miles - $3.00 per mile
Graveside Service                        $595.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 
*Standard use of Hearse (funeral coach) within radius of 30 miles - $350.00; Additional miles - $3.00/mile 
Limousine (each within radius of 30 miles) Additional mileage - $3.00 per mile

$85.00
$300.00



OTHER CHARGES
Minister $125.00
Organist $125.00
Hair $95.00

Nail Preparation $50.00 (Removal of Acrylic/Artificial Nails
Weaved hair  $200.00

CASKETS
Range in price from $1,395.00 to $18,700.00 (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home)

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS
Range in price from $825.00 to $5,000.00 (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home).

DIRECT CREMATION
Prices range from $1,175.00 to $1,275.00
Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies include:

Removal (within 30 miles) and shelter of remains
Local (within 30miles) transportation to crematory
Necessary basic services of funeral director and staff and obtaining authorizations

You are not required to purchase a casket for a direct cremation, but you may do so if you wish. If you want 
to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body 
and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). 
Our charges do not include the use of the facilities or staff for any viewing, visitation or ceremony (public or 
private), the actual cost of cremation process, or any other goods or services except where expressly stated.

1. Direct cremation with container provided by our funeral home $1,275.00
2. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser $1,175.00

The cost of transportation beyond a radius of 30 miles in funeral home vehicles is $3.00 per mile

IMMEDIATE BURIALS
Prices range from $1,175.00 - $1,275.00
Our charge for an immediate burial without any attendant rites or ceremonies include:

Removal (within 30 miles) and shelter of remains
Local (within 30 miles) transportation to cemetery
Necessary basic services of funeral director and staff and obtaining authorizations

Our charges do not include the use of facilities or staff for any viewing, visitation or ceremony (public or
private), the actual cost of the grave at the cemetery, the cemetery’s charges for opening and closing of the
grave, the preparation of the grave site, or any other goods or services except where expressly stated.

1. Immediate burial with container provided by our funeral home $1,275.00
2. Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser $1,175.00

The cost of transportation beyond a radius of 30 miles in funeral home vehicles is $3.00 per mile

*Standard use of Hearse: the use of the hearse (funeral coach) for transportation of the deceased to
the cemetery immediately following the funeral service. Additional charge for the hearse and drive
to remain at the service location for repast before going to cemetery is $350.00.

Extra Services for Hair: Braids  $200.00         



Main 
Chapel

CASKET PRICE LIST

www.jameshcole.com/caskets/

Scan the QR Code below to view our Casket Collection:

2624 W. Grand Blvd.  |  Detroit, Michigan 48208
Phone: (313) 873-0771

Fax: (313) 972-4405

https://www.jameshcole.com/caskets/
https://www.jameshcole.com/caskets/


* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing
* Hearse
* Two (2) 7-Passenger Limousines
* Two (2) Days Instate
* Deluxe Memorial Book & Acknowledgement Cards
* Personal Memorial DVD Video Tribute

CASKET CHOICES

Presidential Package 
This package includes:

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026  but may be subject to change without notice.

Casket Price Only

Regency Gold 	  48 oz. Solid Bronze 

Starlite 		  32 oz.Solid Bronze

Princeton/Augusta        Solid Copper

Winfield Solid Cherry

Winchester 32 oz. Solid Bronze

Majestic Brushed 	   Stainless Steel 		

Centura Stainless Steel

Magnolia Solid Poplar

Onyx Stainless Steel

Brushed Hyacinth         Stainless Steel

Pieta Solid Poplar

$23,600.00

$15,600.00

$15,600.00

$15,600.00

$14,200.00

$13,600.00

$11,600.00

$11,600.00

$11,300.00

$11,300.00

$11,000.00

Package Price

$18,700.00

$10,700.00

$10,700.00

$10,700.00

$9,300.00

$6,700.00

$6,700.00

$6,400.00

$6,100.00

$6,400.00

$8,700.00



* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing

CASKET CHOICES

Exclusive Package 
This package includes:

* Hearse
* One (1) 7-Passenger Limousine
* Two (2) Days Instate
* Deluxe Memorial Book &

Acknowledgement Cards

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026 but may be subject to change without notice.

             Casket Price Only
Equinox 		  18 ga.					
Titan 			 18 ga. 
Cameo Rose 		  18 ga. 
Ivory Pearl 		  18 ga. 
Provincial 		  Poplar 
Conwell 		  18 ga. 					
Pieta 			 18 ga. 					
Marquette 		  18 ga. 					
Hudson 		  Poplar 
Meadow 		  18 ga.					
White Sand 		  18 ga. 					
Sheffield 		 18 ga. 					
Coral Mist 		  18 ga. 					
Black and Gold 	 18 ga. 					
Rose 			 18 ga. 					
McKinley 		 20 ga. (Plus Size) 
Freedom 		 18 ga. 
Patriot 			 18 ga. 
Sterling 		  18 ga. 
David 			 18 ga. 
Ridgefield		 18 ga. (Plus Size) 
Affinity 		 20 ga. 
Temple 		  18 ga. 
Purity 			 20 ga. 
Ambrosia 		  18 ga. 
Wingate 		 20 ga. 

Essex 			 20 ga. 

Package Price
$9,750.00

$9,750.00

$9,550.00

$9,250.00

$9,250.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$8,950.00

$8,750.00

$8,750.00

$8,700.00
$8,700.00
$8,350.00

$8,250.00
$8,200.00
$8,200.00
$8,150.00
$8,150.00

$8,095.00

$8,095.00

$7,895.00

$7,695.00

$7,695.00

$7,595.00

$7,395.00

$5,700.00

$5,500.00

$5,700.00

$5,200.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,900.00

$4,700.00

$4,700.00

$4,650.00
$4,650.00
$4,300.00

$4,150.00
$4,150.00
$4,100.00
$4,100.00

$4,045.00

$4,045.00

$3,845.00

$3,645.00

$3,645.00

$3,545.00

$3,345.00

$5,200.00

$4,200.00



* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing

CASKET CHOICES

Traditional Package 
This package includes:

Economy Package 
This package includes:

* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing

* Hearse
* Sedan
* One (1) Day Instate
* White Memorial Book &
* Acknowledgement Cards

Casket Price Only
Majestic 20 ga. NS (Plus Size) 
Saxton 		 20 ga. NS (Plus Size) 
Monarch 		 20 ga. 				
Angel Mercury 20 ga. 				
Sunburst 		 20 ga. NS 			
Bradford 		 20 ga. NS 			

* Hearse
* Sedan
* Two (2) Days Instate
* White Memorial Book &

Acknowledgement Cards

CASKET CHOICES

Discount of $120 if funeral service is Monday-Thursday, and no Sedan is desired, when choosing the Kloth or Trindex packages only.

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026 but may be subject to change without notice. 

www.jameshcole.com |  2624 W. Grand Boulevard |  Detroit ,  Michigan 48208  
Phone: (313) 873-0771 |  Fax: (313) 972-4405 |  email:  info@jameshcole.com

© Copyright James H. Cole Home for Funerals,  Inc.  2026

Casket Price Only
Baron 20 ga. NS 
Trindex		 20 ga. NS  
Kloth		             Cloth				

Package Price
$6,925.00

$6,849.00

$6,845.00

$6,525.00

$6,225.00

$5,925.00

$3,049.00

$3,325.00

$2,825.00

$2,525.00

$2,225.00

$3,145.00

$2,029.00

$1,579.00

Package Price
$5,229.00

$4,699.00

$3,895.00 $1,395.00



Northwest 
Chapel

CASKET PRICE LIST

www.jameshcole.com/caskets/

Scan the QR Code below to view our Casket Collection:

16100 Schaefer Hwy.  |  Detroit, Michigan 48235
Phone: (313) 835-3997

Fax: (313) 835-0512

https://www.jameshcole.com/caskets/
https://www.jameshcole.com/caskets/


Diamond Package 
This package includes:

* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing
* Hearse
* Two (2) 7-Passenger Limousines
* Two (2) Days Instate
* Deluxe Memorial Book & Acknowledgement Cards
* Personal Memorial DVD Video Tribute
* 100 Memorial Cards
* Memorial Blanket

CASKET CHOICES

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026 but may be subject to change without notice.

9
         Casket Price Only

Emperor 42 oz. Solid Bronze 
Starlite 32 oz. Solid Bronze 
Princeton/Courtney Solid Copper 
Terrace 		 Solid Cherry			
Majestic Brushed Stainless Steel 
Venetian 		 Stainless Steel 
Newport 		 Stainless Steel 
Andover 		 Solid Walnut 			
Impala 		 Stainless Steel 
Brushed Hyacinth Stainless Steel 
Sherwood Solid Pecan 
Divine Solid Poplar 

Package Price
$18,700.00

$10,700.00
$10,700.00

$10,700.00

$6,700.00

$6,700.00

$6,400.00

$6,400.00
$6,400.00

$6,200.00

$6,100.00

$24,200.00

$16,200.00
$16,200.00
$16,200.00
$14,200.00
$12,200.00
$12,200.00
$11,900.00
$11,900.00
$11,900.00
$11,700.00

$11,600.00

$8,700.00



Regal Package 
This package includes:

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026 but may be subject to change without notice.

CASKET CHOICES

* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing
* Hearse

* One (1) 7-Passenger Limousine
* Two (2) Days Instate
* Memorial Blanket
* Deluxe Memorial Book &

Acknowledgement Cards

Casket Price Only
Reverence 		 18 ga. 
Cashmere 		 18 ga. 
Pearl 			  18 ga. 
Lilly 			  18 ga. 
Cottage 		 Poplar 
Conwell 		 18 ga. 				
Divine 			 18 ga. 				
Especial 		 18 ga. 				
Washington 		  Poplar 
Garrison 		 18 ga. 
Sheffield		 18 ga. 
Hunter Green 		 18 ga. 
Orchid 		 18 ga. 
Coral Mist 		  18 ga. 
McKinley 		 20 ga. Specialty 
Freedom/Patriot 18 ga. 
Cobalt 			 18 ga. 
Auburn 		 20 ga. 
Richmond 		 18 ga. Specialty 
Heritage 		 18 ga. 
Violet 			 18 ga. 
Faith			  20 ga. 
Gatewood 		 20 ga. 
Ebony 			 20 ga. 

Package Price
$5,700.00

$5,700.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,650.00

$4,700.00

$4,700.00

$4,650.00

$4,200.00

$4,100.00

$4,045.00

$4,045.00

$3,845.00

$3,645.00

$3,645.00

$3,545.00

$3,345.00

$4,700.00

$4,700.00

$4,150.00

$5,200.00

$10,050.00

$10,050.00

$9,850.00
$9,550.00

$9,550.00

$9,350.00
$9,350.00
$9,350.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$8,550.00

$8,500.00

$8,450.00

$8,395.00
$8,395.00

$8,195.00

$7,995.00

$7,995.00
$7,895.00
$7,695.00

$5,200.00



Signature Package 
This package includes:

Conventional Package 
This package includes:

* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing

Casket Price Only
Galaxy 20 ga. NS Specialty 
Jessup 20 ga. 
Lucerne 20 ga. 
Valencia 20 ga. 
Angelic 20 ga. 
Sierra 20 ga. NS 

* Casket
* Professional Services and Staff
* Removal
* Embalming
* Dressing and Cosmetizing

* Hearse
* Sedan
* Two (2) Days Instate
* White Memorial Book &

Acknowledgement Cards

* Hearse
* Sedan
* One (1) Day Instate
* White Memorial Book &

Acknowledgement Cards

CASKET CHOICES

CASKET CHOICES

Casket Price Only
York 20 ga. NS 
Puritan 20 ga. NS 

JAMES H. COLE HOME FOR FUNERALS, INC. | PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective January 01, 2026 but may be subject to change without notice.

www.jameshcole.com | 16100 Schaefer Hwy. | Detroit, Michigan 48235
Phone: (313) 835-3997 | Fax: (313) 835-0512 | email: info@jameshcole.com | Gail A. Washington, Manager

© Copyright James H. Cole Home for Funerals, Inc. 2026

Package Price

Package Price

$3,145.00

$3,025.00

$3,325.00

$3,025.00

$2,825.00

$7,225.00

$7,145.00

$7,025.00

$7,025.00

$6,825.00

$6,525.00 $2,525.00

$2,225.00$6,025.00

$5,525.00 $2,029.00



MAIN CHAPEL
2624 W. Grand Blvd.  |  Detroit, Michigan 48208

Phone: (313) 873-0771
Fax: (313) 972-4405

NORTHWEST CHAPEL
16100 Schaefer Hwy.  |  Detroit, Michigan 48235

Phone: (313) 835-3997
Fax: (313) 835-0512

info@jameshcole.com
WWW.JAMESHCOLE.COM

Design by MAYS Multimedia  |  maysmedia.us


	James H Cole Service Catalog.pdf
	Catalog GPL.pdf
	James H Cole Service Catalog



